

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6775/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CRA No.207/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SAROJ @ SURAJ PANCHAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajesh K.Chawla, Adv. (AC) (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kalyan Bandopaadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. B.P.Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a reminder be sent to the Registry of the High court to remit the trial court's record to this court after retrieving the same from wherever it is lying.

List after the needful is done.

|(Shashi Sareen) | |(Veena Khara) |
|Court Master | |Court Master |