

J
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6775/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CRA No.207/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SAROJ @ SURAJ PANCHAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Jail Petition

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajesh K Chawla, Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, learned counsel appears on behalf of the
respondent - State. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within
four weeks. English translation of the depositions recorded in Bengla
language shall be furnished by the Registry to the counsel appearing
for the petitioners within four weeks. Registry shall also supply a
copy of the special leave petition paper book to the counsel appearing
for the respondent - State within one week.

List after four weeks.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|