

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6775/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CRA No.207/2002, of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SAROJ @ SURAJ PANCHAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajesh K.Chawla, ,Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
MS. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the special leave petition for hearing in the month of September, 2013.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall be released from custody for a period of four months from the date they are enlarged from custody upon their furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

Upon expiry of the said period the petitioners shall surrender back to custody.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)  
| | Court Master

| |