

ITEM NO.7-A (MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 20204/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)  
No(s).6775/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CRA No.207/2002, of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SAROJ @ SURAJ PANCHAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of bail and office report)

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajesh Kr. Chawla,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the respondent-  
State, may file objections to this application within four weeks.

Post the application along with the main petition for final  
hearing in the month of December, 2013.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the  
petitioners who have already surrendered back to custody are  
suffering from several ailments for which they require medical  
treatment. If that be so the Superintendent of the jail concerned  
shall ensure that adequate medical assistance/treatment is  
provided to them in accordance with the provisions of the jail  
manual.

A report regarding the medical condition of the petitioners  
shall also be submitted to this Court before the next date of  
hearing.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master

|